Revision: November 15, 2011, 16:49
©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
Surface Mount – 5000W  >  5.0SMDJ series
5.0SMDJ Series
Please refer to http://www.Littelfuse.com/series/5.0SSMDJ.html for current information.
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER

@  Ipp
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
5.0SMDJ12A 5.0SMDJ12CA 12.0 14.70 10 19.9 252.00 X
14.40 15.90 10 21.5 500 X
5.0SMDJ14A 5.0SMDJ14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 10 216.00 200 X
5.0SMDJ15A 5.0SMDJ15CA 15.0 16.70 1 24.4 205.00 100 X
5.0SMDJ16A 5.0SMDJ16CA 16.0 19.70 1 26.0 50 X
5.0SMDJ17A 5.0SMDJ17CA 17.0 20.90 1 27.6 20 X
20.00 22.10 1 29.2 172.00 10 X
5.0SMDJ20A 5.0SMDJ20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 155.00 5 X
5.0SMDJ22A 5.0SMDJ22CA 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 141.00 5 X
5.0SMDJ24A 5.0SMDJ24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 129.00 5 X
5.0SMDJ26A 5.0SMDJ26CA 26.0 1 42.1 119.00 5 X
1 45.4 110.00 5 X
1 5 X
40.60 1 5 X
40.00 44.20 1 5 X
5.0SMDJ40A 5.0SMDJ40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 77.60 5 X
1 69.4 72.10 5 X
5.0SMDJ45A 5.0SMDJ45CA 45.0 50.00 1 72.7 5 X
1 77.4 64.70 5 X
5.0SMDJ51A 5.0SMDJ51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 60.70 5 X
5.0SMDJ54A 5.0SMDJ54CA 54.0 60.00 1 57.50 5 X
64.40 71.20 1 5 X
5.0SMDJ60A 5.0SMDJ60CA 60.0 66.70 1 51.70 5 X
5.0SMDJ64A 5.0SMDJ64CA 64.0 71.10 1 5 X
5.0SMDJ70A 5.0SMDJ70CA 70.0 1 5 X
5.0SMDJ75A 5.0SMDJ75CA 75.0 92.10 1 121.0 41.40 5 X
1 126.0 5 X
94.40 104.00 1 5 X
5.0SMDJ90A 5.0SMDJ90CA 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 5 X
5.0SMDJ100A 5.0SMDJ100CA 100.0 111.00 1 162.0 5 X
5.0SMDJ110A 5.0SMDJ110CA 110.0 122.00 1 177.0 5 X
5.0SMDJ120A 5.0SMDJ120CA 120.0 147.00 1 26.00 5 X
144.00 159.00 1 209.0 24.00 5 X
5.0SMDJ150A 5.0SMDJ150CA 150.0 167.00 1 20.60 5 X
5.0SMDJ160A 5.0SMDJ160CA 160.0 197.00 1 259.0 5 X
5.0SMDJ170A 5.0SMDJ170CA 170.0 209.00 1 275.0 5 X
 of 20 volts and less,the I  limit is double.
Revision: November 15, 2011, 16:49
©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.